9- Acquisition du Dossier d'Appeld'Offres :

Le dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut être obtenu au Secrétariat Général de taCommune de MARQUA III, au numéro de
téléphone B.P : MARQUA dès publication du présent avis, dontre versement d'une somme non
remboursable de Trente trois mille (33000)FCFA payable à la Recette Municipale de MARQUA 111.
Lors du retrait du DAO, les soumissionnaires devront se faire enregistrer en.lndlquanl leuradfesse.complète. (B.P. Fax.
Téléphone, etc.).

10-Remise dès offres :

Chaque offre rédigée enfrançais ou enanglais en Sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) originafetslx(06) copies

[...]

The file can be obtained at the Secrétariat Général of the MARQUA il! Council in MARQUA 111 téléphoné number
Po. Box MARQUA, on publication of this notice, upon présentation of a receipt of payment into the

Public Treasury of a nonrefundable sum of Thirty three thousand (33,000) FCFACFA francs. Acopy of the payment
receipt will be attached to the tender file.

During Tender File acquisition, biddêiî should geî registered by indicating;theîr .full address (P.C. Box. Téléphoné. Fax
etc...)

10. Submission of Bids

Each bid drafted in Englîsh orFrench in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) duplicates labeled as